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Survey Objectives

Goals of the December 2020 Child Care Survey

 Understand the factors that influence parents’ child care decisions.

 Determine whether or not parents are using their ideal child care
arrangements

 Measure the trade-offs parents are making when choosing child care

 Determine the impact of a COVID-19 vaccine on future child care decisions.
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Parent Survey Series

BPC and Morning Consult have conducted a series of parent surveys to understand
parents’ need and preferences for child care.

- °r "+ 71’'v

October 2019 April 2020 August 2020 December 2020

The Impact of Child Care Child Care in the Child Care in COVID-19: Parent Child Care

Costs on Parents Time of Coronavirus Another Look at Preferences: Are They
Parents’ Perspectives Changing?

Parent Survey Series: https://bipartisanpolicy.org/blog/parent-survey-resource-center/
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Methodology

e Survey conducted from December 11-16, 2020 among 1,500 parents with
children under age 5.

 Data weighted to approximate target sample of parents with children under
age 5 based on age, gender, education attainment, race, ethnicity, & region.

* Results have a margin of error of +/- 3 percentage points.

* Questions focused on a parent’s decisions for their youngest child.
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Respondent Profile

HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMMUNITY TYPE
x °
- N
o o~
< x
g
~ X ~
& & & .
- N - N
. | l |
UNDER $20K $20K-$35K $35K-$50K $50K-$75K OVER $75K
URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
ETHNICITY EDUCATION
X o
3 2
° x
° X o
S e a N
: : : -
B . L] N
< COLLEGE BACHELORS DEGREE POST-GRAD
WHITE HISPANIC BLACK OTHER

5 / \ bipartisanpolicy.org



Employment Demographics

EMPLOYMENT STATUS (DECEMBER
2020)

Employed/Salaried, In-Person _ 23%
Employed/Hourly, In-Person _ 21%
—
Employed/Salary, Remote _ 12%
Unemployed due to COVID-19 _ 7%
Employed/Hourly, Remote _ 6%
Self-employed/In-Person - 4%
Self-Employed/Remote - 3%
Unemployed prior to COVID-19 . 2%

Other - 4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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ESSENTIAL WORKERS

66%
64%

PARENT IS AN ESSENTIAL SPOUSE/PARTNER IS AN
WORKER ESSENTIAL WORKER

Among all survey
respondents, 69% are
in households with a
single parent or two

working parents.
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Family Demographics

AGE OF CHILD \e
X S S

18%

HAS CHILD HAS CHILD HAS CHILD HAS CHILD HAS CHILD
UNDER 1 AGE 1 AGE 2 AGE 3 AGE 4

NUMBER OF CHILDREN UNDER AGE 5

67%

24%

6%

[
1 2 3 4 5 OR MORE

VY

GRANDPARENT IN THE HOUSEHOLD

85%

H Yes No
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Paying for Child Care

Nearly half of parents reported paying for child care without support in January

2020, whereas 39% did not pay for care.

45%

10%

YES, | RECEIVED

4%
I

YES, | RECEIVED

2%

YES, | PAID FOR

YES, | RECEIVE

Of the households with a single
parent or two working parents:
* 54% paid for child care

* 29% did not

39%

NO, | DO NOT PAY

CHILD CARE GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL SUPPORT GOVERNMENT FOR CHILD CARE
ENTIRELY MYSELF ASSISTANCE FOR FROM EXTENDED ASSISTANCE AND NOR DO | RECEIVE
CHILD CARE. FAMILY OR FRIENDS FINANCIAL SUPPORT GOVERNMENT
TO PAY FOR CHILD FROM EXTENDED ASSISTANCE FOR
CARE FAMILY OR FRIENDS CHILD CARE

TO PAY FOR CHILD

CARE

VY
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Paying for Child Care

Over half of parents in rural communities were not paying for child care in
January 2020.
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YES, | PAID FOR CHILD CARE YES, | RECEIVED YES, | RECEIVED FINANCIAL YES, | RECEIVE GOVERNMENT NO, | DO NOT PAY FOR CHILD
ENTIRELY MYSELF GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE SUPPORT FROM EXTENDED ASSISTANCE AND FINANCIAL CARE NOR DO | RECEIVE
FOR CHILD CARE. FAMILY OR FRIENDS TO PAY SUPPORT FROM EXTENDED GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE
FOR CHILD CARE FAMILY OR FRIENDS TO PAY FOR CHILD CARE

FOR CHILD CARE

/ \ bipartisanpolicy.org

¥, MORNING CONSULT



10

Women Leaving the Workforce

A BPC/Morning Consult survey conducted in October 2020 found that:

Among women who left the workforce during the pandemic, 16% cited

caregiving responsibilities due to child care provider and school closures as their
reason for leaving.

Women were twice as likely as men to say they left the workforce for caregiving
responsibilities due to child care provider or school closures (16% vs. 8%).

Read more here: https://bipartisanpolicy.org/blog/facing-caregiving-challenges/
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Overview of Key
Findings




Current Operating Status as of December 2020

Among parents using a
formal care arrangement in
January 2020, 11% reported
their program had
permanently closed.

15%
1%
S 10%
8%
4%
Child care provider Child care provider Child care provider Child care provider Child care provider Child care provider Unsure
closed permanently closed temporarily, is open with limited is open but has is open but only has has made no
but still plans to re- hours limited spaces spaces reserved for changes and
open children of essential remains open
workers
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Current Operating Status

Parents reported their faith-based programs have closed at much higher rates than other

provider types.
. Closed permanently Open with limited hours . Open but has spaces reserved for children of essential workers
. Closed temporarily, but still plans to reopen . Open but has limited spaces . No changes and remains open
Unsure
Used Faith-Based Child Care 20% 30% 15% 8% 7%
Center,
Used Child Care Center, Not 6% 35% 20% 11% 12%
Faith-Based
Used Family Child Care 5% 29% 13% 5% 14%
Used Part-Time Pre-K Program 6% 32% 15% 6% 11%
Used Head Start Program 14% PEVS 14% 6% 5%
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Implications of Vaccine Availability

* Prioritizing vaccines for child care workers would significantly change parent child care
decisions during the pandemic.

e Thisis particularly important to male respondents, parents with higher levels of education
and income, and parents in urban communities.

Will consider a different child care arrangement due to a vaccine 48%
Will consider a different child care arrangement if...
* Everyone in their Community is Vaccinated 2%

*  Their Family is Vaccinated 8%

e  Their Child Care Workers are Vaccinated _
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Implications of Vaccine Availability

Parents who would consider changing their child care arrangement due to the COVID-19
vaccine are split on which arrangement they would choose.

Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-based organization

| provide care for my child 16%

Family Child Care Home

Part-day Pre-K Program

Child Care Center, not affiliated with a faith-based organization
Head Start Program

My spouse/partner and | altemate provide caring for our child

)
B

Relative (e.g. grandparent, aunt/uncle)

My spouse/partner provides care for our child

"
ES

Non-live-in nanny or nanny share
1%

Non-relative friend or neighbor

Community pod or co-op . 1%
Other, please specify 0%

15 f \ bipartisanpolicy.org



Child Care Affordability

Two thirds of parents say the maximum amount their household can afford for child
care each week per child is less than $200.

67%

The maximum annual amount
most parents can afford for child

care is $10,400—well below the
cost of quality child care in many
states, especially infant care.

7%

= 3% mrm IES

Max amount: $0 Max amount: Max amount: Max amount: Max amount: Max amount: Maxamount: Max amount: Max amount:
$1-%99 $100-$199 $200-%299 $300-$399 $400-$499 $500-$599 $600-$999 $1,000+
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Child Care Affordability

Over one-quarter of parents not paying for child care in January 2020 reported they
cannot afford to pay anything for child care in December.

mMax amount: $0 m Max amount: $1-$99 m Max amount: $100-$199 m Max amount: $200-$299 Max amount: $300-$399
Max amount: $400-$499 = Max amount: $500-$599 = Max amount: $600-$999 = Max amount: $1,000+
Parents with children under 5 12% 27% 28% 14° 7% m

Income: Under $20k 20% 35% 24% 15% 4%

Income: $20k- $35k 19% 32% 34% &9 5% I

Income: $35k-$50k 16% 30%

Income: $50k-$75k 10% 22% 36%

Income: Over $75k xgA 22% 22% 17% 12%
Paying for childcare in Jan 2020 24% 31% 19% 12% 3% 5% =y Ly
ﬂ

Govt assistance paying Jan 2020 childcare 3 7% 4 ] i

Not paying for childcare in Jan 2020

bipartisanpolicy.org
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Understanding Parent
Choice in Selecting a
Child Care Provider
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Max-Diff Methodology

Parents made a series of forced choice responses about the most important and
least important factors for selecting a child care provider.

Parents considered 15 factors:

* Location of child care provider * Flexible hours (early morning, night, and

 Individualized attention provided to each child weekend care)

* Reviews/reputation of child care provider * Cost of care

 Accreditation/licensing of child care provider Bilingual educational opportunities

* Diversity of children and teachers across race,

* Quality caregivers and teachers
_ _ . ethnicity, and ability levels
» Safety/cleanliness/prevention of illness
* Caregivers who look and/or sound like my

* Opportunities for cognitive development

family
* Opportunities for social-emotional learning - Approaches to guidance and discipline of
* Provider’s values and principles children
19 [ \ bipartisanpolicy.org
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Max-Diff Findings

Safety/cleanliness/prevention of illness is the most important factor to parents when

selecting a child care provider for their youngest child at this time.

Safety/cleanliness/prevention of iliness

Quality caregivers and teachers

Accreditationflicensing of child care provider
Reviews/reputation of child care provider

Individualized attention provided to each child

Cost of care

Flexible hours (early morning, night, and weekend care)
Approaches to guidance and discipline of children
Opportunities for cognitive development

Provider's values and principles

Opportunities for social-emotional leaming

Diversity of children and teachers across race, ethnicity, and ability levels
Caregivers who look and/or sound like my family

Location of child care provider

Bilingual educational opportunities ﬁ_]

20

92
84
82
76
73
69
53
50
42

VY

I 19
| 115

|111

306
199

Safety/cleanliness/
prevention of illness is

three times more
important than the
average variable.

Average utility score is 100
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Max-Diff Findings

Safety/cleanliness/prevention of illness is particularly important to parents with lower income
and education levels, parents in the Midwest and South, and parents in suburban and rural

communities.

Safety/Cleanliness/Prevention of lliness

Educ: < College Educ: Bachelors degree Educ: Post-grad
——__
Income: Under 50k Income: 50k-100k Income: 100k+
————
Northeast 4-Region: Midwest 4-Region: South 4-Region: West
————_
Community: Urban Community: Suburban Community: Rural
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Max-Diff Findings

Suburban and rural parents place higher importance on reviews/reputation of a child care

provider than parents in urban communities.

Parents Community: Urban Community: Suburban Community: Rural

sotetyctoninessievetonnness  [NEBS .

Quality caregivers and teachers 199 _ 180 _ 215 | 210

Accreditation/licensing of child care

provider 119 106 133 121
Hickags Reviews/reputation of child care provider 115 100 130 118 I
i 11 112 110 110

Cost of care ) 85 89 | 108

Flexible hours (early moming, night, and '

weekend care) 8 o4 70 88

Approaches to guidance and discipline of

children 82 & s 81

Opportunities for cognitive development 76 79 Tit 68

Provider’s values and principles 73 77 70 72

Opportunities for social-emotional =

learning 69 81 61 58

Diversity of children and teachers across |
race, ethnicity, and ability levels
Caregivers who look and/or sound like my =
family

Location of child care provider

i

WE——
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Max-Diff Findings

Hispanic parents place more importance on reviews/reputation of child care provider
compared to parents of other racial and ethnic groups.

race, ethnicity, and ability levels
Caregivers who look and/or sound like my
family

Location of child care provider

Bilingual educational opportunities

Parents Ethnicity: White Ethnicity: Hispanic Ethnicity: Black/Other

[Safety/cleanliness/prevention of iliness 272

Quality caregivers and teachers 199 214 169 187

Accreditation/licensing of child care

provider 119 113 132 124
po— Reviews/reputation of child care provider 115 105 143 114
utility score mzlduahzed attention provided to each m 114 99 115

Cost of care 92 99 81 79

Flexible hours (early moming, night, and

weekend care) & & 89 LU

Approaches to guidance and discipline of

children = e i o

Opportunities for cognitive development 76 74 76 82

Provider's values and principles 73 71 76 78

Opportunities for social-emotional leaming 69 66 76 4!

Diversity of children and teachers across l 53
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Max-Diff Findings

Cost of care is a particularly important factor to parents in the Midwest when selecting a
child care provider for their youngest child.

Average
utility score

24

Parents 4-Region: Northeast 4-Region: Midwest 4-Region: South 4-Region: West
Safety/cleanliness/preyention of illness _ 30
Quality caregivers and teachers 199 172 200 205 208
Accreditation/licensing of child care
provider 119 108 134 127 102
Reviews/reputation of child care provider 115 100 122 11 122
::nlgli;imalized attention provided to each 11 17 105 114 109
Cost of care a2 72 | 114 88 %0 |
Flexible hours (early moming, night, and
weekend care) g - A1 i i
Approaches to guidance and discipline of
- 82 83 76 81 88
Opportunities for cognitive development 76 80 66 74 84
Provider's values and principles 73 73 68 73 79
Opportunities for social-emotional learning 69 79 63 62 I
Diversity of children and teachers across 5 63 e ' ) 63
race, ethnicity, and ability levels | o | - ‘
Caregivers who look and/or sound like my | o _ 48
family il &
Localion of child care provider % D

Mee——
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Max-Diff Findings

Acros

caregi

Average
utility score

25

s age of parents’ youngest child, safety/cleanliness/prevention of illness and quality
ivers and teachers are the most important factors when selecting a provider.

Parents Age of Youngest: <1 Age of Youngest: 1 Age of Youngest: 2 Age of Youngest: 3 Age of Youngest: 4
Safety/cleanliness/prevention of iliness i 25 30 [ 274 :

Quality caregivers and teachers

Accreditation/licensing of child care

provider 119 124 119 124 115 115
Reviews/reputation of child care provider 115 113 114 126 117 105
e 11 111 116 112 9% 115

Cost of care 92 93 89 103 83 90

Flexible hours (early moming, night, and

weekend care) o . b 57 o 3
Approaches to guidance and discipline of

childron 82 81 82 83 86 76
Opportunities for cognitive development 76 88 69 80 72 69
Provider's values and principles 73 68 73 81 75 69
Opportunities for social-emotional

learning 69 62 72 76 67 65
Diversity of children and teachers across = . =,

race, ethnicity, and ability levels , 3 ‘ 53 ‘ %0 | % 61 | 49 |
Caregivers who look and/or sound like my — |
family ” S0 66 < ‘
Location of child care provider =~ 42 3 | 45 49

SR LR
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Max-Diff Findings

* While diversity of children and teachers, caregivers who look and/or sound like
my family, and bilingual educational opportunities were less important than other
factors across all parents, those in urban communities found these factors more
important than other community types.

e Caregivers who look and sound like my family is more important to parents in the
Northeast than other regions of the country.

e Opportunities for social-emotional learning is a more important factor to parents
in urban communities than to parents in rural and suburban communities.

* Cost of care is more important to parents in rural communities than parents in
suburban and urban communities.

26 / \ bipartisanpolicy.org



Child Care Arrangements

During COVID-19




Child Care Arrangements During COVID-19

Parents are now more likely to be providing child care themselves compared to

January 2020.

Which of the following best describe the primary child care arrangement

you used in January 2020 for your youngest child?

| provide care for my child

Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-
based organization

Child Care Center, not affiliated with a
faith-based organization

Family Child Care Home

Relative (e.g. grandparent, aunt/uncle)

My spouse/partner provides care for our
child

My spouse/partner and | alternate
providing care for our child

Part-day Pre-K Program
Head Start Program

Non-relative friend or neighbor

28

S
2

| provide care for my child

Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-
based organization

My spouse/partner provides care for our
child

Child Care Center, not affiliated with a
faith-based organization

Family Child Care Home

My spouse/partner and | altemate
providing care for our child

Relative (e.g. grandparent, aunt/uncle)
Part-day Pre-K Program
Head Start Program

Non-relative friend or neighbor

£\

Which of the following best describe the current primary child care
arrangement for your youngest child?

29%

L

1%

%

6%

u -
° ° °
8 8 8 R
o~

[
]
>~
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Child Care Arrangements During COVID-19

A plurality of parents with income less than $75,000 are providing child care themselves
during the pandemic, an increase from January 2020.

Which of the following best describe the primary child care arrangement

you used in January 2020 for your youngest child?

Which of the following best describe the current primary child care
arrangement for your youngest child?

mUnder $20k m$20k-$35k = $35k-$50k $50k-$75k Over $75k
| provide care for my child & o7 ° | provide care for my child he/e
12% ¢ 17% .
Child Care Center, affiiated [J—y, 8% Child Care Center, affiliated ) 7%
with a fath-based g with a faith-based 8% 0, ]
organization 12% 25% organization . 24%
Child Care Center, not v " Child Care Center, not [IEL4% o,
affiliated with a faith-based % i affiliated with a faith-based [ -ﬁ/f; "
organization 1 6{7. organization {Q%
% %
Family Child Care Home #1 2% Family Child Care Home =7§8/;
° 15% ° 13%

0,
Relative (e.g. grandparent, %oj 84:
aunt/uncle) P °11%

29

90
Relative (e.g. grandparent, - %
aunt/uncle) 40/30/2{2 ’
o

VY
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¥, MORNING CONSULT



Child Care Arrangements During COVID-19

Parents across racial and ethnic groups provide care for their children at a higher rate today
than they did in January 2020. Hispanic families, however, show higher rates of using faith-
based child care centers during the pandemic.

Which of the following best describe the primary child care arrangement Which of the following best describe the current primary child care
you used in January 2020 for your youngest child? arrangement for your youngest child?
1 Ethnicity: VWhite ® Ethnicity: Hispanic u Ethnicity: Black/Other

23%
| provide care for my child 21%
25%

Child Care Center, affiliated
with a faith-based
organization

29%
28%
29%

| provide care for my child

Child Care Center, affiliated 11%
with a faith-based 16%
organization 11%

Child Care Center, not 9%
affiliated with a faith-based 8%
organization 9%

Child Care Center, not
affiliated with a faith-based
organization

! E
Family Child Care Home 13%
9%

Relative (e.g. grandparent, 8%

aunt/uncle) } g:j"
0

30

1%
Family Child Care Home 7%
7%
Relative (e.g. grandparent, T°/?,
aunt/uncle) 7§//o
(-]

£\
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Child Care Arrangements During COVID-19

Prior to and during the pandemic, parents in suburban and rural communities provide care for
their children at higher rates than in urban communities, while parents in urban communities
rely on faith-based child care programs.

Which of the following best describe the primary child care arrangement Which of the following best describe the current primary child care
you used in January 2020 for your youngest child? arrangement for your youngest child?

® Community: Urban  ®Community: Suburban  ® Community: Rural

15% 22%
28% | provide care for my child 32%
30% %
20% Child Care Center, affiliated 19%
10% with a faith-based 10%
6% organization 4%
Child Care Center, not 10%
affiliated with a faith-based affiliated with a faith-based 8%
organization organization 7%
! - F -
Family Child Care Home 9% Family Child Care Home 9%
8% 5%
Relative (e.g. grandparent, 7;/:',/ Relative (e.g. grandparent, 6;/2/
aunt/uncle) kd 12% aunt/uncle) 3 10%
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Child Care Center, affiliated
with a faith-based
organization

Child Care Center, not




Ideal Child Care Arrangements

A plurality of parents report their ideal child care arrangement—now and in January
2020—is to provide care for their own child, followed by child care centers.

Thinking back to January 2020, if all types of child care arrangements)
were equally priced and equally accessible to your family, what would
have been your ideal child care arrangement for your youngest child?

1 would provide care for my child

Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-
based organization

Child Care Center, not affiliated with a faith-
based organization

Family Child Care Home
Part-day Pre-K Program

Relative (e.g. grandparent, aunt/uncle)

My spouse/partner would provide care for
our child

My spouse/partner and | would alternate
providing care for our child

Non-relative friend or neighbor

32

0
S

Right now, during COVID-19, if all types of arangements were equally
priced and equally accessible to your family, what would be your ideal
child care arrangement for your youngest child?

| would provide care for my child

Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-
based organization

Child Care Center, not affiliated with a faith-
based organization

My spouse/partner and | would alternate
providing care for our child

My spouse/partner would provide care for
our child

Family Child Care Home
Relative (e.g. grandparent, aunt/uncle)
Part-day Pre-K Program

Non-relative friend or neighbor

£\

26%

13%

11%

1%

10%

9%

9%

| O\Q III|
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Ideal Child Care Arrangements

e Parents paying for child care in January 2020 reported that their ideal arrangement—now
and during COVID-19—is a child care center.

* During the pandemic, more parents said their ideal child care arrangement is to provide
care themselves than in January.

Thinking back to January 2020, if all types of child care arrangements Right now, during COVID-19, if all types of arangements were equally
were equally priced and equally accessible to your family, what would priced and equally accessible to your family, what would be your ideal
have been your ideal child care arrangement for your youngest child? child care arrangement for your youngest child?
Child Care Center, affiliated with a faith-
Child Care Center, affiliated with a " based organization 19%
a S Craon Child Care Center, not affiliated with a
Child Care Center, not affiliated with a e’ ot 17%
faith based organization faith-based organization

| would provide care for my child
Family Child Care Home

Family Child Care Home

| would provide care for my child

!!
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Ideal Child Care Arrangements

The ideal child care arrangement for higher income families is a faith-based child care
center, whereas lower income families prefer to provide care for their youngest child.

Thinking back to January 2020, if all types of child care arrangements were Right now, during COVID-19, if all types of arrangements were equally priced and
equally priced and equally accessible to your family, what would have been your equally accessible to your family, what would be your ideal child care
ideal child care arrangement for your youngest child? arrangement for your youngest child?

mUnder $20k ®320k-835k = $35k-$50k ~ S50k-$75k  Over $75k

8%, - I 32
| would provide care for my S — 30% | woukd peovide care forr?g %Q% ’
B i, chi 29%

child } 428
1% e 15%
Child Care Center, affiiated ! 8? Child Care Center, affiliated [IRETRN 11%
with a faith-based 8% with a faith-based SN 7%
organization 12% 26% organization 1% 23
Child Care Center, not B 13% Child Care Center, not
affiliated with a faith-based o affiliated with a faith-based
organization 15;/,;0/ organization
0
6%
Family Child Care Home ;1 /o% Family Child Care Home
(]

34 / \ bipartisanpolicy.org



Ideal Child Care Arrangements

Rural parents are more likely than suburban and urban parents to indicate their ideal
care arrangement in January and December 2020 is providing care themselves.

Thinking back to January 2020, if all types of child care arrangements were Right now, during COVID-19, if all types of arrangements were equally priced and
equally priced and equally accessible to your family, what would have been your equally accessible to your family, what would be your ideal child care
ideal child care arrangement for your youngest child? arrangement for your youngest child?

B Community: Urban  ®mCommunity: Suburban  ® Community: Rural

0, 0,
| would provide care for my 17% 239, | would provide care for my 20% 28,
child - child -
31% 35%
Child Care Center, affiliated 21% Child Care Center, affiliated 19%
with a faith-based with a faith-based 10%
organization organization 7%

Child Care Center, not
affiliated with a faith-based
organization

14% Child Care Center, not ! 12%
14% affiliated with a faith-based 11%
organization 7%
12%
8%
7%
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Ideal Child Care Arrangements

Parents who provided care for their own children or who used a faith-based center or relative

in December 2020 said they were using their ideal child care arrangement.

Current Child Care Provider N Size

Child Care Center, affiliated with a
| faith-based organization

Child Care Center, not affiliated
with a faith-based organization

P

Family Child Care Home

Part-day Pre-K Program
Relaﬂve(eio-m

1 would provide care for my child
would provide

My
care for our child

My spouse/partner and | would
alternate providing care for our
child

36

182 132 140 83 109 434 158 141
7% 7% 4% 8% 3% 3% 2% 8%
4% 67% 8% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6%
5% 5% 58% 11% 0% 3% 3% 3%
2% 6% 6% 40% 7% 3% 4% 4%
1% 1% 5% 5% 74% 3% 4% 12%
2% 9% 10% 11% 8% 73% 5% 6%
6% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 52% 7%
2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 23% 53%
£\

a1

2%
5%
18%
12%
7%
19%
14%

14%
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Parent Preferences:
Important Factors for
Selecting a Provider
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Important Factors for Parents

Parents prioritize cleanliness/prevention of illness, trust, and safe physical setting when
selecting their child care arrangement.

Cleanliness/prevention of iliness e
Trust in child care provider
Safe physical setting =
Cost of care =
Quality of caregivers and teachers [
Flexible hours (early moming, night, and weekend care) ==
Individualized attention provided to each child s
Approaches to guidance and discipline of children
Location of child care provider [
Accreditationflicensing of child care provider =TS
Opportunities for cognitive development X A0
Program'’s values and principles [T
Reviews/reputation of child care provider [T TN
Opportunities for social-emotional leaming [y
To keep this child in the same arrangement as my other child(ren) [ 00
Diversity of children and teachers [ 07
Only arrangement with openings [T U0
Caregivers who look and/or sound like my family
Bilingual educational opportunities [ F00
Eligible for use with child care subsidy TS
Other, please specify 2%
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Important Factors for Parents

Cleanliness/prevention of illness and safe physical setting are important factors to lower-

income families when selecting a child care arrangement.

39

Most Important* Factors For Child Care Arrangement During COVID-19 By Income Level

Cleanliness/prevention of iliness

Trust in child care provider

Safe physical setting

Cost of care

Quality of caregivers and teachers

Flexible hours (early moming, night, and
weekend care)

Individualized attention provided to each child
Approaches to guidance and discipline of
children

Location of child care provider
Accreditation/licensing of child care provider
Opportunities for cognitive development
Program’s values and principles
Reviews/reputation of child care provider
Opportunities for social-emotional learning
Diversity of children and teachers

Only arrangement with openings
Caregivers who look and/or sound like my
family

Bilingual educational opportunities

Eligible for use with child care subsidy

Parents
51%
48%
43%
34%
33%

33%
29%
27%
26%
23%

21%
21%

15%
14%

13%

12%
11%

Income: Under 50k

VY

1%

Income: 50k-100k

1%
10%

1%

Income: 100k+

21%
28%
25%
29%
20%
2%
19%
12%

1%
18%
14%

bipartisanpolicy.org

¥, MORNING CONSULT



Important Factors for Parents

Half of parents in rural communities selected cost of care as an important factor when
selecting their child care provider.

Most Important* Factors For Child Care Arrangement During COVID-19 By Community Type

Parents Community: Urban Community: Suburban Community: Rural

Cleanliness/prevention of iliness 51% 42% 57% 61%
Trust in child care provider 48% 44% 51% 51%
Safe physical setting 43% 41% 44% _ 45%
Cost of care 34% ‘ 27% 32% 51%
Quality of caregivers and teachers 33% 3% 33% 30%
Flexible hours (early moming, night, and

weekend care) 33% 32% 30% 39%
Individualized attention provided to each child 29% 29% 34% 21%
m to guidance and discipline of 27% 34% 20% 25%
Location of child care provider 26% 26% 24% 27%
Accreditation/licensing of child care provider 23% 29% 15% 20%
Opportunities for cognitive development 21% 23% 20% 16%
Program's values and principles 21% 21% 17% 26%
Reviews/reputation of child care provider 20% 14% 29% 20%
Opportunities for social-emotional learning 20% 25% 14% 17%
Diversity of children and teachers 15% 18% 13% 10%
Only arrangement with openings 14% 16% 12% 10%
::;“r?gwem who look and/or sound like my 13% 12% 18% 8%
Bilingual educational opportunities 12% 13% 14% 7%
Eligible for use with child care subsidy 11% 10% 13% 9%
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Parent Compromises

One-third of parents reported they did not make any compromises when selecting their care
arrangement in January 2020. However, nearly a quarter compromised on cost of care and
flexible hours.

| did not have to make any compromises

Cost of care 23%

Flexible hours (early moming, night, and weekend care)
Location of child care provider
Qualifications of caregivers and teachers
To keep this child in the same arrangement as my other child(ren)**
Individualized attention provided to each child
Opportunities for cognitive development

Suburban and rural parents are

Reviews/reputation of child care provider twice as likely as urban parents to
Opportunities for social-emotional leaming say they did not have to make any
SABKAIS S ARSI yaCp compromises when selecting a

Approaches to guidance and discipline of children
Bilingual educational opportunities

child care arrangement in January

Diversity of children and teachers 2020.
Accreditation/licensing of child care provider

Caregivers who look and/or sound like my family
Bilingual educational opportunities
Eligible for use with child care subsidy
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Discussion:
Considerations for Child
Care
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* Two-thirds of parents cannot afford the cost of high-quality care.

* Faith-based child care is an important component of the child care
system for many parents.

e Clear majority of parents are not compromising on their choice of care.
* Very few use—or prefer to use—non-relative/friend/neighbor care.

* Vaccines for the child care workforce matter to parents.
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Understanding Max Diff Analysis

What |t |S: A market research technique conventionally used to measure the importance consumers place on a list

of items. It forces survey respondents to make tradeoffs between different items on the list and calculates a rank-ordered list of
the highest priority items.

Why BPC USEd |t: BPC was interested in understanding the factors that are most important to parents when

choosing a child care provider. A Max Diff analysis enabled BPC to understand not just which factors were most important,

but how much more important certain factors were than others. Each respondent was shown several subsets of a list

of 15 factors that may influence a child care decision and was subsequently asked to select the most important and least
important factor in each subset. Morning Consult was then able to calculate a utility score for each factor that provides a standard
unit by which to compare the importance of each factor.

Interpreting the Results: vou can understand the difference between any two attributes by looking at the ratio

between their utility scores. In the results on slide 20, “Safety/Cleanliness/Prevention of Illlness” has a score
of 306 and “Individualized Attention Provided to Each Child” has a score of 111. Thus, when parents selected their most important
factor, they were about three times as likely to select the former rather than the latter.
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